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t[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

MINISTRY OF FOOD (Sum A. M. THOMAS):
(a)

Number of communications in Hindi received........................................... 983

Number replied to in Hindi 634
Number replied to in English 33
Number not calling for any reply 3i3
Number yet to be replied to 3

(b) Replies to Hindi communications in Hindi are generally prepared by the Hindi knowing staff, numbering 11 detailed for this purpose. They are assisted, as and when necessary, by other Hindi knowing personnel.

The number of Hindi typewriters in use is 10.]

t[ ] English translation.

AGARTALA SULEROOM ROAD

626. SHRI T. M. DASGUPTA: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND COM MUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under Government's consideration to make Agartala Suleroom Road an all-weather road;

(b) if so, what steps are being taken in that respect; and

(c) when the bridges on Muhari river on the same road are going to be constructed and whether tender has been called for them?

THE MINISTER OF SHIPPING IN THE
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI RAJ BAHADUR):
(a) Yes. (The hon. Member is obviously referring to what is known as Agartala-Sabroom Road.)

(b) The Agartala-Sabroom road is already a metalled road. Estimates for providing bituminous surface for the «ntire road from Agartala to Sabroom have already been sanction ed and the work is in various stages of  progress.

(c) The construction of a permanent bridge over the Muhari river is in cluded in the Third Five-Year Plan of Tripura at an estimated cost of Rs. 7 lakhs and is proposed to be taken up in the yeair 1963J64. A Semi Permanent Timber bridge over the Lowgang river is under construc tion. The contractor for the cons truction of a permanent bridge over the Gumati river has been selected and the work is scheduled to be started during the current financial year.

SURVEY OPERATION FOR FLOOD PROTEC-
TION IN TRIPURA

627. SHRI T. M. DASGUPTA: Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND POWER be pleased to state:

(a) what are the findings of the Survey operation made at Satramiar Howay of Kailasabar    sub-division,

